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ETTALONG PELICANS NSW BRANCH POINTSCORE — ROUND 9

WOY WOY LEISURE CENTRE

In accordance with the Rules of Masters Swimming Australia, Branch No Smoking and Sunsmart Policies

Saturday May 24 2014

Sanction #: N14 / ETS

Warm up —10.30 am

Start—-11.00 am

1A

1B

1C

1D

1E

10

11

12

200m Freestyle
200m Individual Medley
200m Butterfly
200m Backstroke
200m Breaststroke
25m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
25m Butterfly
50m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
4 x 50m Freestyle Relay - Women, Men, Mixed
100m Backstroke
100m Breaststroke
100m Individual Medley
FINISH TIME

SWIMMER COUNT

NOTE: ALL TIMES ESTIMATED.
Relay times overestimated. Events will start as the previous one finishes.

Estimated Start Time

227

11.00 am
11.50 am
12.08 pm
12.15 pm
12.31 pm
12.49 pm
1.05 pm
1.23 pm
1.43 pm
2.03 pm
2.12 pm
2.33 pm
2.41 pm
3.34 pm
3.45 pm
3.56 pm

4.10 pm
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Meet Director

Meet Referee
Referees

Inspectors of Turns
Starters

Marshalls

Check Starters

Chief Timekeepers
Warm Up Supervisor
Recorders / Data Entry
Runner Supervisor
Runners

Medical / First Aid
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OFFICIALS

Gordon Ferguson

Neil Keele

George Brown, Opal Eddy, Dennis Moore, Di Partridge, John Smith
Jan Finn, Helen Rubin, Carl Wallace, Sue Wiles

Sue Johnston, Roger Pedrotta

Noel Partridge, Jamie Turner, trainees

Grahame Campbell, David Lynch, trainees

Wendy Gordon, Pat McCarthy, Phil Murray, trainees
Marion Dreyer, Johanna Kingma

Colleen Garland, Bronwyn Murray, Ellen Sheerin
Richard Braddish

Woy Woy Swim Club Members

Peninsula Leisure Centre Lifeguards

Ettalong Pelicans gratefully
acknowledges the generous support

from

Lance Clarke’s AMCAL

Pharmacy
over many years
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TIMEKEEPERS LANE DRAW

LANE1  ETTALONG (8) CASTLE HILL (6) PORT MACQUARIE (12)
LANE 2  BLACKTOWN (8) LAKE MACQUARIE (10) OAK FLATS (8)

LANE3  NOVOCASTRIAN (14) WETT ONES (4) CAMPBELLTOWN (2)
ST GEORGE (7)

LANE4  WARRINGAH (12) WYONG (15) BLUE MOUNTAINS (1)

LANE5  RYDE (12) SUTHERLAND SANDBERN (3) SINGLETON (4)
RAYMOND TERRACE (4) LANE COVE (2)

LANE6  CESSNOCK (1) MANLY (15) HORNSBY (2) PICTON (2)
WOLLONGONG (2)

LANE7  PENRITH (9) GOSFORD (4) NELSONS BAY (3)
NORTH SYDNEY (3) MYALL MASTERS (3) TUGGERANONG (3)

LANE 8 SEASIDE PIRATES (16) MAITLAND (10)

Please bring stopwatches

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ASSISTANCE
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SUMMARY of recent RULE CHANGES for swimmers

A number of changes have been made to the Masters Swimming Australia Swimming Rules,
effective from January 1, 2014.

BODY TAPING
No body-taping allowed unless pre-approved by referee [Rule SW 10.8M]. Please check the
rules on the National website at Rules/Swimwear rules before your next swim meet.

STARTS
You can be disqualified for delaying the start by not moving to your starting position after the
referee’s long whistle without any delay [Rule SW 4.6M].

BACKSTROKE TURN AND FINISH

You cannot turn onto your breast and glide before starting your arm stroke into a tumble turn.
If you deliberately turn on to the breast and don’t tumble you must immediately touch or grab
the end wall [Rule SW6.4].

Some part of your body must be breaking the surface at the finish [Rule SW 6.3].

BREASTSTROKE & BUTTERFLY TURN AND FINISH
When your hands touch the wall together at the turn and at the finish they must not be touching
each other [Rules SW 7.6 & SW 8.4].

BREASTSTROKE & BUTTERFLY TURN
After you touch the wall on your breast you can turn anyway you like so long as you leave the
wall on your breast [Rules SW 7.2 & SW 8.1].

BUTTERFLY + BREASTSTROKE KICK

If you use a breaststroke kick in a butterfly event:

e you can do only one breaststroke kick before your first arm pull at the start or turn [Rule SW
8.3M]

e you can do only one breaststroke kick per arm pull in events from 25m to 200m [Rule SW
8.3.1M]

e in butterfly events 400m and over, but not IM events, you can do one or two breaststroke
kicks per arm pull [Rule SW 8.3.2M]

FORM STROKE IN FREESTYLE EVENT
You can only be timed for a nominated form stroke in a freestyle event if that form event is not
available at that carnival [Rule SW 10.17M].
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BLACKTOWN
1 Stephen Brown M 51
2 Jon Hawton M 50
3 Scott Hay M 45
4 Anthony Horadam M 57
5 Stephen Morrissey M 63
6 Clary Munns W 70
7 Kasey Shepherd W 32
8 Muichelle Stonehouse W 52

Total Individual Entries: 32
BLUE MOUNTAINS

1 Jillian Pateman W 55

2 Sue Wiles W 74
Total Individual Entries: 6
CAMPBELLTOWN

1 Victor Libdy M 55

2 Owen Sinden M 59
Total Individual Entries: 8
CARINGBAH

1 Peter Sheean M 70
Total Individual Entries: 4
CASTLE HILL

1 Michael Abboud M 55

2 Scott Andrews M 45

3 Mark Burrough M 58

4 Heather Cachia W 68

5 Daniel Harding M 51

6 Kathryn Henson W 52

Total Individual Entries: 24
CESSNOCK MASTERS

1 John Lorang M 83
2 Patricia McCarthy W 69
3 Dennis Moore M 65 -
4 John Smith M 62 -
5 Gail Wright W 63 -
Total Individual Entries: 19
ETTALONG
1 Darren Bennett M 49
2 Richard Braddish M 49
3 Bill Cook M 68
4 Wendy Cook W 56
5 Tony Curran M 61
6 Marion Dreyer W 67
7 Narelle Duggan W 37
8 Gordon Ferguson M 76
9 Colleen Garland W 61
10 Cameron Horn M 55
11 Johanna Kingma W 63
12 Russell Thompson M 77
13 Julie-Anne West W 57

Total Individual Entries: 43
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GOSFORD

1 Colin Bullard

2 Gay Grillmeier

3 Valerie Lincoln

4 Peter Ray

5 Michael Stringfellow
Total Individual Entries: 20

HORNSBY MASTERS

1 Stuart Ellicott
2 Craig Magnusson
Total Individual Entries: 8

M 41 -
W73 -
W 90 -
M 66 -
M 41 -

M 62
M 49

LAKE MACQUARIE CROCS

Lenore Campbell
Michael Carmody
Gordon Creek
Allan Foster

Jann Harris
Geoffrey Jones
Marilyn Jones
Stella Rumsey
Rodney Sandell
10 Ashley Turner
Total Individual Entries: 37
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LANE COVE

1 Jenni Burgess
2 Hugo Foong
Total Individual Entries: 7

LIVERPOOL

1 Vesna Mirkovic
2 Jenny Shay
Total Individual Entries: 8

MAITLAND

Rajiv Ahuja

Lee Bootland

Vic Burns

Colin CIiff

Janice Corrigan
Michael Corrigan
Catherine Kiczynski
Terry Lorraine

Pam Rodwell

10 Roy Smith

Total Individual Entries: 40
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W 47
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M 68
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MANLY
1 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W 51
2 Susan Anderson W 65
3 Lindsay Brice M 63
4 Ruth Fitzpatrick W 66
5 Dawn Gledhill W 64
6 Tony Goodwin M 77
7 Kerry llsley W 72
8 Greg Jewson M 59
9 Stephen Lamy M 65
10 Pamela Rawling W 67
11 Peter Rawling M 69
12 lan Sharp M 71
13 Marie Taylor W 61
14 Katherine Woodburn W 41
15 Mary Woodward W 62
Total Individual Entries: 60
MYALL
1 Colin Bertram M 68
2 Peter Kellaway M 78
3 Peter King M 82
4 Allan Wilson M 66
Total Individual Entries: 15
NELSON BAY
1 Pamela Nix W 47
2 Peter Nix M 47
3 Julie Smith W 60
Total Individual Entries: 12
NORTH SYDNEY
1 John DE Vries M 56
2 Helen White W 64
3 John Wynberg M 65
Total Individual Entries: 12
NOVOCASTRIAN
1 Barry Barker M 82
2 Robin Carson W 75
3 Colin Cook M 68
4 Lesley Doran W 58
5 David Goninan M 57
6 Wendy Gordon W61l
7 Michelle Herms W 54
8 Michael Hickerton M 61
9 Alan Moore M 73
10 Kim Moxon W 55
11 Rhonda O'Donnell W 50
12 Kevin Phillips M 64
13 Russell Pinkerton M 63
14 Bill Walker M 85
15 Carl Wallace M 72
16 Tracey Whalan W 52
17 Maureen Woodcock W 65
18 Nick Woodcock M 66

Total Individual Entries: 72
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OAK FLATS

Narelle Day

Michael Goodman
Raymond Green
Angela Hay

Lynn Healey

Robert Kirkbride
Trevor Mallon

Geoff White

Total Individual Entries: 32
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PENRITH

Christopher Coburn
Stephen DE Lorenzo
Bill Devenish

Garry Fletcher
Stephanie Fletcher
Lester Gollan

Peter Harvey

Stephen Harvey
Zsuzsanna Molnar
Total Individual Entries: 33
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PICTON

1 Annie Cooke
2 Roger Haines
Total Individual Entries: 8

PORT MACQUARIE

1 Sophia Bassett

2 Kim Brennan

3 Janet Brien

4 Gloria Carden

5 Sandie Carden

6 Christine Carter

7 Ross Cummins

8 Annemaree Granger
9 Margaret Jopling

10 Wendy McMurtrie
11 Margaret Nunn

12 Bill Patton

13 Margaret Perkins

14 Jodie Rich

15 Sharon Walsh-Barltrop
Total Individual Entries: 60

RAYMOND TERRACE

Rebekah Cowan

Jan Finn

Kay Freeman

Neysha Johnston
Susan Neuner

Kristy Nichols

Total Individual Entries: 23
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W 59
M 40
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W 38
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M 64
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W 58
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W70
M 52

W 41
W 57
W 82
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W72
M 51
W 45
W79
W 47
W 58
M 85
W71
W 42
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W 46
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W 47
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W 34
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RYDE

15

Khyiah Angel
Raymond Ashton
Stephen Black
Alan Burgess
Yvette Cotton
Nathan Eaves
Susan Leech
Greg Lewin

Jack Lewin
Shirley Lewin
Andrew McCrindell
Helen Rubin
Catherine Todd
Jamie Turner
Jenny Whiteley

Total Individual Entries: 60

SEASIDE PIRATES

17

John Bates

Peter Budd
Graham Hill
Pam Hutchings
Rachel Ireland
Katie Nilan

Jane Noake
Darren Paton
Mark Patterson
Mitchell Patterson
Emma Rogers
Sandra Rogers
Joern Sauer
Craig Smith
Elvera Vickery
William Watkins
James Watson

Total Individual Entries: 64

SINGLETON

1
2
3
4

Helen Allen
Margaret Sadow
Maria Urruzmendi
Judith Wooley

Total Individual Entries: 12

ST GEORGE

~No ok~ owbN e

Kim Beazley
Louise Boughey
Jocelyn Brady
Joanne Gillan
David Kowald
Valerie Lynch
Dennis McKee

Total Individual Entries: 28

W 49
M 68
M 57
M 63
W 43
M 30
W 51
M 49
M 79
W 70
M 51
W 62
W 28
W73
W 56

M 44
M 57
M 43
W78
W 48
W 33
W 57
M 46
M 57
M 28
W21
W 50
M 57
M 46
W 81
M 52
M 40

W72
W75
W 59
W 63

M 60
W 52
W 51
W 41
M 53
W74
M 60
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SUTHERLAND SANDBERN
1 Lindsay Mason W 56
2 Stephen Murray M 62
3 Colin Stanford M 76

Total Individual Entries: 11
TUGGERANONG VIKINGS

1 Brenda Day W 65
2 Caroline Makin W 46
3 Gary Stutsel M 75
Total Individual Entries: 12
WARRINGAH
1 Paul Bailey M 53
2 Graham Campbell M 70
3 Helen Campbell W 66
4 Jorian Catzel M 66
5 Bridget Cook W70
6 Wilson Gamble M 70
7 Bill Harris M 73
8 Lynne Harris W 66
9 Cameron Jones M 32
10 Peter Myers M 63
11 Susan Myers W 64
12 Kent Smith M 76
13 Tony Tooher M 52
Total Individual Entries: 52
WETT ONES
1 Vassili Efimov M 46
2 Damon Kendrick M 55
3 Christopher Saxby M 34
4 Haydn Wood M 48 -
Total Individual Entries: 15
WOLLONGONG
1 Sue Johnstone W 61
2 Karline Lindsell W 51

3 Roger Montgomery M 69
Total Individual Entries: 11

WYONG WOBBYGONGS
1 George Brown M 76
2 Bonnie Cook W 66
3 Ronald Cowley M 81
4 Natalie Jeffreys W 40
5 Jade Mifsud W 36
6 Julian Mifsud M 66
7 Aileen Williams W73

Total Individual Entries: 28
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Event 1A 200m Freestyle

OO ~No ok~ wWwN -

Name
Aileen Williams
Sue Johnstone
Valerie Lincoln
Nick Woodcock
Margaret Sadow
Catherine Kiczynski
Alan Moore
Darren Bennett
Victor Libdy
Lynne Harris
Marion Dreyer
Gordon Ferguson
Peter Kellaway
Jan Finn
Julian Mifsud
Colin Bertram
Valerie Lynch
Sue Wiles
Colin Cook
Susan Anderson
Helen Campbell
George Brown
Gordon Creek
Peter Rawling
Mary Woodward
Ruth Fitzpatrick
Ronald Cowley
Pam Hutchings
Lesley Doran
Julie Smith
Maureen Woodcock
Kent Smith
Katherine Woodburn
Gail Wright
Geoffrey Jones
John Smith
Jenni Burgess
Terry Lorraine
Narelle Day
Rebekah Cowan
Jane Noake
Peter Myers
Ross Cummins
Geoff White
Colin Bullard
Neysha Johnston
Alan Burgess
Colin Stanford
Tony Goodwin
Stephen Black
Jillian Pateman
Wendy Cook
Peter Sheean
Yvette Cotton
Gary Stutsel
Margaret Nunn

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0
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Age Team Seed Time
W73 NWY 8:10.77
W61 NWL 5:20.00
W90 NGS 5:10.00
M66 NNC 4:40.00
W75 NSN  4:40.00
W53 NMT 4:35.00
M73 NNC 4:30.00
M49 NET  4:30.00
M55 NCT  4:29.00
W66 NWG 4:28.00
W67 NET  4:25.00
M76 NET 4:20.00
M78 NMM 4:20.00
W80 NRT  4:20.00
M66 NWY 4:15.00
M68 NMM 4:12.00
W74 NSG 4:10.00
W74 NBM 4:10.00
M68 NNC 4:07.00
W65 NML 4:02.00
W66 NWG 4:00.00
M76 NWY 4:00.00
M73 NMS 4:00.00
M69 NML 4:00.00
W62 NML 3:58.00
W66 NML 3:58.00
M81 NWY 3:50.00
W78 NSP  3:50.00
W58 NNC 3:48.00
W60 NNB 3:45.00
W65 NNC  3:40.00
M76 NWG 3:40.00
W41 NML  3:36.00
W63 NCK  3:36.00
M66 NMS 3:35.00
M62 NCK  3:34.00
W55 NLC 3:30.00
M68 NMT 3:30.00
W59 NOF  3:28.00
W46 NRT  3:25.00
W57 NSP  3:24.00
M63 NWG 3:20.00
M51 NPM  3:20.00
M63 NOF  3:20.00
M41 NGS 3:20.00
W47 NRT  3:20.00
M63 NRY  3:20.00
M76 NSA  3:19.00
M77 NML 3:15.00
M57 NRY  3:15.00
W55 NBM 3:13.00
W56 NET  3:10.00
M70 NCB 3:07.00
W43 NRY  3:07.00
M75 NTN  3:05.00
W58 NPM  3:05.00

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Bill Harris
Angela Hay

Bill Cook

Wilson Gamble
Stephen Murray
Dennis McKee
Kim Beazley
Sharon Walsh-Barltrop
Sandra Rogers
William Watkins
Lester Gollan
John Wynberg
Roger Haines
Narelle Duggan
Rachel Ireland
Mark Patterson
Tony Curran
Stephen Brown
Stephen DE Lorenzo
James Watson
Peter Nix
Zsuzsanna Molnar
Emma Rogers
Damon Kendrick
Catherine Todd

Event 1B 200m IM

©Co~No ok, wNE

Name
Stella Rumsey
Colin CIiff
Louise Boughey
Ashley Turner
David Kowald
Susan Neuner
Robert Kirkbride
Lynn Healey
Jenny Shay
Joanne Gillan
Karline Lindsell
Michael Stringfellow
Cameron Jones
Kristy Nichols
Wendy McMurtrie
Michelle Herms
Jade Mifsud
Caroline Makin
Peter Budd
Stuart Ellicott
Christopher Saxby
Tony Tooher
Haydn Wood
Jenny Whiteley
Craig Magnusson
Hugo Foong
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M73 NWG 3:04.00
W38 NOF 3:00.00
M68 NET  2:58.00
M70 NWG 2:55.00
M62 NSA  2:52.00
M60 NSG 2:50.50
M60 NSG 2:50.50
W45 NPM  2:48.00
W50 NSP  2:42.00
M52 NSP  2:40.00
M49 NPN  2:40.00
M65 NSP  2:39.00
M52 NPT  2:38.00
W37 NET 2:38.00
W48 NSP  2:32.00
M57 NSP  2:30.00
M61 NET 2:30.00
M51 NBT 2:30.00
M58 NPN  2:28.00
M40 NSP  2:28.00
M47 NNB 2:25.00
W30 NPN 2:25.00
W21 NSP  2:25.00
M55 NWO 2:20.00
W28 NRY 2:17.00

Age Team Seed Time
W47 NMS  4:30.00
M79 NMT 4:15.00
W52 NSG 4:10.00
M45 NMS 4:09.00
M53 NSG 4:00.00
W49 NRT  4:00.00
M71 NOF  3:55.00
W64 NOF 3:55.00
W54 NLP  3:54.00
W41 NSG  3:50.00
W51 NWL 3:33.00
M41 NGS 3:30.00
M32 NWG 3:30.00
W34 NRT 3:20.00
W47 NPM  3:15.00
W54 NNC 3:15.00
W36 NWY 3:08.00
W46 NTN  3:01.00
M57 NSP  2:50.00
M62 NHS 2:50.00
M34 NWO 2:48.92
M52 NWG 2:47.00
M48 NWO 2:45.00
W56 NRY 2:41.00
M49 NHS 2:30.00
M29 NLC 2:02.00
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Event 1C 200m Butterfly Event 2 25m Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Helen Rubin W62 NRY 5:00.00 1 Aileen Williams W73 NWY 1:00.00
2 Paul Bailey M53 NWG 4:10.00 2 Helen Allen W72 NSN  1:00.00
3 Dawn Gledhill W64 NML  3:50.00 3 Shirley Lewin W70 NRY  35.00
4 Jorian Catzel M66 NWG 3:30.00 4 Gay Grillmeier W73 NGS 34.00
5 Kasey Shepherd W32 NBT 2:43.00 5 Lee Bootland W70 NMT 32.00
6 Pamela Nix W47 NNB  2:40.00 6 Margaret Perkins W71 NPM 30.00
7 Cameron Horn M55 NET  2:31.00 7 Judith Wooley W63 NSN 30.00
8 Catherine Kiczynski W53 NMT 30.00
Event 1D 200m Backstroke 9 Lenore Campbell W60 NMS 30.00
1 Graham Campbell M70 NWG 5:31.00 10 Jack Lewin M79 NRY  30.00
2 Roger Montgomery M69 NWL 5:25.00 11 Patricia McCarthy W69 NCK 30.00
3 Heather Cachia W68 NCL  5:20.00 12 Janet Brien W82 NPM  30.00
4 Allan Wilson M66 NMM 5:15.00 13 Elvera Vickery W8l NP 29.00
5 Peter Ray M66 NGS 5:10.00 14 Kerry llsley W72 NML 28.00
6 Khyiah Angel W49 NRY 5:00.00 15 Margaret Sadow W75 NSN 28.00
7 Robin Carson W75 NNC  4:45.00 16 Lindsay Mason W56 NSA - 28.00
8 Margaret Jopling W79 NPM  4:35.00 17 Raymond Green M75 NOF  27.00
9 Carl Wallace M72 NNC  4:30.00 18 Janice Corrigan W59 NMT 26.00
10 Russell Pinkerton M63 NNC  4:23.00 19 Robin Carson W75 NNC 25.00
11 Dennis Moore M65 NCK  4:15.00 20 Jan Finn W80 NRT 25.00
12 Pamela Rawling W67 NML  4:15.00 21 Julie Smith W60 NNB  25.00
13 Annie Cooke W70 NPT  4:05.00 22 Trevor Mallon M72 NOF  25.00
14 Brenda Day W65 NTN  4:00.00 23 Gloria Carden W82 NPM 25.00
15 Marie Taylor W61 NML 3:57.00 24 Kay Freeman W68 NRT  25.00
16 Tracey Whalan W52 NNC  3:45.00 25 Bill Patton M85 NPM  25.00
17 Clary Munns W70 NBT  3:08.00 26 Pam Rodwell W66 NMT  24.00
18 Stephen Lamy M65 NML 2:53.00 27 Pam Hutchings W78 NS 24.00
19 John DE Vries M56 NSP 2:41.00 28 Christine Carter W72 NPM 24.00
20 Jon Hawton M50 NBT  2:26.00 29 Barry Barker MB2 NNC  24.00
30 Vesna Mirkovic W57 NLP 23.00
Event 1E 200m Breaststroke 31 Jamie Turner W73 NRY 23.00
Name Age Team Seed Time 32 Jann Harris W59 NMS 22.00
1 Shirley Lewin W70 NRY  7:00.00 33 Gail Wright W63 NCK  22.00
2 Patricia McCarthy W69 NCK  6:55.00 34 Marie Taylor W6l NML  21.00
3 Maria Urruzmendi W59 NSN  6:30.00 35 Heather Cachia w68 NCL  21.00
4 Bill Patton M85 NPM  6:00.00 36 Helen Campbell W66 NWG  21.00
5 Bill Walker M85 NNC  5:45.00 37 Gordon Creek M73 NMS  21.00
7 Kathryn Henson W52 NCL  5:40.00 39 Susan Myers we4 NWG  20.00
8 Jamie Turner W73 NRY 5:30.00 40 Katherine Woodburn W41 NML 20.00
9 Bridget Cook W70 NWG 5:27.00 41 Marilyn Jones W61 NMS  20.00
10 Trevor Mallon M72 NOF  4:26.00 42 Bonnie Cook We6 NwWy  20.00
11 Jodie Rich W42 NPM  4:20.00 43 Margaret Nunn W58 NPM  20.00
12 Michael Abboud M55 NCL  4:13.00 44 Tracey Whalan W52 NNC  20.00
13 Helen White W64 NSP  4:13.00 45 Stella Rumsey w47 NMS  20.00
14 Mark Burrough M58 NCL  4:10.00 46 Vic Burns M75 NMT  20.00
15 Lindsay Brice M63 NML  4:04.00 47 Peter Kellaway M78 NMM  20.00
16 Jocelyn Brady W51 NSG  4:01.00 48 Colin Cook M68 NNC  20.00
17 Raymond Ashton M68 NRY  3:50.00 49 Clary Munns W70 NBT  19.00
18 Wendy Gordon W61 NNC  3:40.00 50 Brenda Day W65 NTN  19.00
19 Susan Leech W51 NRY 3:33.00 51 Khyiah Angel W49 NRY  19.00
20 Michelle Stonehouse ~ W52 NBT  3:32.00 52 David Goninan M57 NNC  18.00
21 Andrew McCrindell M51 NRY  3:30.00 53 Terry Lorraine M68 NMT  18.00
22 Scott Andrews M45 NCL  3:30.00 54 Stephanie Fletcher W58 NPN 18.00
23 Owen Sinden M59 NCT  3:25.00 55 Kim Moxon W55 NNC  18.00
24 Scott Hay M45 NBT  3:03.00 56 Rodney Sandell M61 NMS 18.00
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57 Jenny Shay W54 NLP 18.00 Event 3 50m Backstroke
58 Ronald Cowley M81 NWY 18.00 Name Age Team Seed Time
59 Bill Devenish M64 NPN 18.00 1 Aileen Williams W73 NWY 2:15.77
60 Sophia Bassett W41l NPM 18.00 2 John Lorang M83 NCK 2:00.00
61 Louise Boughey W52 NSG 17.80 3 Russell Thompson M77 NET  1:50.00
62 Susan Leech W51 NRY 17.00 4 Sue Johnstone W61 NWL 1:30.00
63 Geoffrey Jones M66 NMS 17.00 5 Valerie Lincoln W90 NGS 1:25.00
64 Russell Pinkerton M63 NNC 17.00 6 Marion Dreyer W67 NET  1:24.00
65 Michael Carmody M69 NMS 17.00 7 Bonnie Cook W66 NWY 1:20.00
66 Colin Bullard M41 NGS 17.00 8 Janet Brien W82 NPM  1:20.00
67 Kent Smith M76 NWG 17.00 9 Kerry llsley W72 NML 1:18.00
68 Julie-Anne West W57 NET 17.00 10 Graham Campbell M70 NWG 1:17.00
69 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W51 NML 17.00 11 Colleen Garland W61 NET 1:15.00
70 Kevin Phillips M64 NNC 17.00 12 Elvera Vickery W81 NSP  1:15.00
71 Geoff White M63 NOF 17.00 13 Bridget Cook W70 NWG 1:14.00
72 lan Sharp M71 NML 17.00 14 Roger Montgomery M69 NWL 1:12.00
73 Carl Wallace M72 NNC 17.00 15 Gay Grillmeier W73 NGS 1:10.00
74 Michelle Herms W54 NNC 17.00 16 Peter Ray M66 NGS 1:10.00
75 Stephen Murray M62 NSA 17.00 17 Darren Bennett M49 NET 1:10.00
76 Annemaree Granger W45 NPM 16.00 18 Alan Moore M73 NNC 1:10.00
77 Michael Hickerton M61 NNC 16.00 19 Raymond Green M75 NOF  1:10.00
78 Roy Smith M68 NMT 16.00 20 Pam Rodwell W66 NMT 1:10.00
79 Kim Brennan W57 NPM 16.00 21 Bill Patton M85 NPM  1:08.00
80 Stephen Black M57 NRY 16.00 22 Susan Anderson W65 NML 1:06.00
81 Bill Harris M73 NWG  16.00 23 Sue Wiles W74 NBM 1:05.00
82 Michael Corrigan M60 NMT 16.00 24 Colin CIiff M79 NMT 1:05.00
83 Rhonda O'Donnell W50 NNC 16.00 25 Lynne Harris W66 NWG 1:04.00
84 Anthony Horadam M57 NBT 16.00 26 George Brown M76 NWY 1:04.00
85 Ross Cummins M51 NPM 16.00 27 Ronald Cowley M81 NWY 1:04.00
86 Greg Lewin M49 NRY 16.00 28 Barry Barker M82 NNC 1:02.00
87 Christopher Coburn M61 NPN 15.00 29 Valerie Lynch W74 NSG 1:02.00
88 Garry Fletcher M60 NPN 15.00 30 Lesley Doran W58 NNC 1:01.00
89 Peter Harvey M65 NPN 15.00 31 Nick Woodcock M66 NNC 1:01.00
90 Katie Nilan W33 NSP 15.00 32 Allan Wilson M66 NMM 1:00.00
91 Greg Jewson M59 NML 15.00 33 Jodie Rich W42 NPM  1:00.00
92 Kim Beazley M60 NSG 15.00 34 Allan Foster M65 NMS 1:00.00
93 Gary Stutsel M75 NTN 15.00 35 Jan Finn W80 NRT  1:00.00
94 Daniel Harding M51 NCL 15.00 36 Pam Hutchings W78 NSP 59.00
95 Natalie Jeffreys W40 NwY 14.50 37 Peter Sheean M70 NCB 58.00
96 John Wynberg M65 NSP 14.00 38 Margaret Jopling W79 NPM 57.00
97 Sharon Walsh-Barltrop W45 NPM 14.00 39 Colin Stanford M76 NSA 56.00
98 Rachel Ireland W48 NSP 14.00 40 Stella Rumsey W47 NMS 55.00
99 Sandie Carden W48 NPM 14.00 41 Janice Corrigan W59 NMT 55.00
100 Stephen Brown M51 NBT 14.00 42 Jenny Shay W54 NLP 54.00
101 Jenny Whiteley W56 NRY 14.00 43 Stephen Black M57 NRY 54.00
102 Stephen Harvey M67 NPN 13.50 44 Johanna Kingma W63 NET 53.00
103 Joern Sauer M57 NSP 13.50 45  Annie Cooke W70 NPT 52.00
104 Craig Smith M46 NSP 13.00 46 Russell Pinkerton M63 NNC 52.00
105 Darren Paton M46 NSP 13.00 47 Carl Wallace M72 NNC 50.00
106 Stephen DE Lorenzo M58 NPN 13.00 48 Michael Carmody M69 NMS 50.00
107 John Bates M44 NSP 12.00 49 Dawn Gledhill W64 NML 50.00
108 Zsuzsanna Molnar W30 NPN 12.00 50 Lynn Healey W64 NOF 50.00
109 Mitchell Patterson M28 NSP 11.00 51 Susan Myers W64 NWG 50.00
52 Stephanie Fletcher W58 NPN 49.00
53 Greg Jewson M59 NML 48.00
54 Sophia Bassett W4l NPM 48.00
55 Karline Lindsell W51 NWL 47.00
56 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W51 NML 47.00
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57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Event 4 50m Breaststroke
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Garry Fletcher
Joanne Gillan
Dennis Moore
Raymond Ashton
Stephen Morrissey
Sandie Carden
Rhonda O'Donnell
Rajiv Ahuja
Jorian Catzel
Kasey Shepherd
Clary Munns
Pamela Nix
Caroline Makin
Annemaree Granger
Narelle Duggan
Tony Curran
Michael Goodman
Tony Tooher
Stephen Lamy
Haydn Wood
Emma Rogers
John DE Vries
Stephen Brown
Katie Nilan

James Watson
Nathan Eaves

Jon Hawton
Cameron Horn

Name
Helen Allen
Patricia McCarthy
Russell Thompson
Janet Brien
Maria Urruzmendi
Darren Bennett
Marion Dreyer
Peter King
Lindsay Mason
Raymond Green
Shirley Lewin
Jack Lewin
Lenore Campbell
Christine Carter
Victor Libdy
Julian Mifsud
Kerry llsley
Helen Rubin
Colin Cook
Bridget Cook
Margaret Perkins
Lee Bootland
Brenda Day
Peter Rawling
Gloria Carden
Susan Anderson

M60
w41
M65
M68
M63
W48
W50
M53
M66
W32
W70
w47
W46
W45
W37
M61
M40
M52
M65
M48
w21
M56
M51
W33
M40
M30
M50
M55
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NPN
NSG
NCK
NRY
NBT
NPM
NNC
NMT
NWG
NBT
NBT
NNB
NTN
NPM
NET
NET
NOF
NWG
NML
NWO
NSP
NSP
NBT
NSP
NSP
NRY
NBT
NET

47.00
47.00
47.00
45.00
44.00
43.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
39.00
39.00
38.40
38.00
37.40
37.00
37.00
37.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
34.00
34.00
33.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
15.00

Age Team Seed Time

W72
W69
M77
w82
W59
M49
W67
M82
W56
M75
W70
M79
W60
W72
M55
M66
W72
W62
M68
W70
w71l
W70
W65
M69
w82
W65

NSN
NCK
NET
NPM
NSN
NET
NET
NMM
NSA
NOF
NRY
NRY
NMS
NPM
NCT
NWY
NML
NRY
NNC
NWG
NPM
NMT
NTN
NML
NPM
NML

2:00.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:40.00
1:35.00
1:31.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:24.00
1:22.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:19.00
1:16.00
1:15.00
1:14.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:11.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:09.00
1:09.00

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Jamie Turner
Bill Walker
Maureen Woodcock
John Smith
Valerie Lynch
Kathryn Henson
Rodney Sandell
Vesna Mirkovic
David Kowald
Rebekah Cowan
Ashley Turner
Louise Boughey
Stella Rumsey
Trevor Mallon
Jodie Rich

Kim Moxon
Jane Noake

Vic Burns
Marilyn Jones
Helen White
Jenni Burgess
Jocelyn Brady
David Goninan
Peter Myers
Jade Mifsud
Peter Nix
Angela Hay

lan Sharp
Yvette Cotton
Narelle Day
Lindsay Brice
Bill Cook
Stephen Murray
Wendy Gordon
Mark Burrough
Michael Hickerton
Anthony Horadam

Michelle Stonehouse

Hugo Foong

Michael Stringfellow

Cameron Jones
Kevin Phillips
Stephen Morrissey
Andrew McCrindell
Raymond Ashton

Katherine Ahern-Sharpe

Garry Fletcher
Kim Brennan
Peter Harvey
Dennis McKee
Greg Lewin
Scott Andrews
Daniel Harding
Owen Sinden
Michael Goodman
Tony Goodwin
Natalie Jeffreys
Vassili Efimov

W73
M85
W65
M62
W74
W52
M61
W57
M53
W46
M45
W52
w47
M72
W42
W55
W57
M75
W61
W64
W55
W51
M57
M63
W36
M47
W38
M71
W43
W59
M63
M68
M62
W61
M58
M61
M57
W52
M29
M41
M32
M64
M63
M51
M68
W51
M60
W57
M65
M60
M49
M45
M51
M59
M40
M77
W40
M46

NRY
NNC
NNC
NCK
NSG
NCL
NMS
NLP
NSG
NRT
NMS
NSG
NMS
NOF
NPM
NNC
NSP
NMT
NMS
NSP
NLC
NSG
NNC
NWG
NWY
NNB
NOF
NML
NRY
NOF
NML
NET
NSA
NNC
NCL
NNC
NBT
NBT
NLC
NGS
NWG
NNC
NBT
NRY
NRY
NML
NPN
NPM
NPN
NSG
NRY
NCL
NCL
NCT
NOF
NML
NWY
NWO
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1:09.00
1:06.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:02.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
58.00
58.00
57.00
57.00
56.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
53.00
53.00
53.00
52.00
52.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
49.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
39.50
39.00
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85
86
87
88
89

Scott Hay

Tony Tooher
Craig Smith
Christopher Saxby
Stuart Ellicott

Event 5 100m Freestyle
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Name
Aileen Williams
Peter King
Christine Carter
Robin Carson
Judith Wooley
Catherine Kiczynski
Darren Bennett
Alan Moore
Colin Bertram
Julian Mifsud
Jamie Turner
Susan Anderson
Peter Kellaway
Gordon Creek
Helen Campbell
Mary Woodward
Ruth Fitzpatrick
Lesley Doran
Julie Smith
Jann Harris
Janice Corrigan
Kent Smith
Geoffrey Jones
Jade Mifsud
Katherine Woodburn
Jenni Burgess
Rebekah Cowan
Margaret Nunn
Terry Lorraine
Ross Cummins
Wendy Cook
Jillian Pateman
Angela Hay
Yvette Cotton
Colin Stanford
Lindsay Brice
Alan Burgess
Colin Bullard
Michael Abboud
David Goninan
Ashley Turner
Joern Sauer
Roy Smith
Bill Harris
Michael Stringfellow
Hugo Foong
Geoff White
Michelle Stonehouse
Bill Cook

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0
NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 9 - 24/05/2014

M45 NBT 38.00
M52 NWG  38.00
M46 NSP 37.00
M34 NWO  36.09
M62 NHS 34.00

Age Team Seed Time
W73 NWY 4:15.00
M82 NMM 2:35.00
W72 NPM 2:10.00
W75 NNC 2:05.00
W63 NSN  2:00.00
W53 NMT 1:58.00
M49 NET  1:56.00
M73 NNC 1:55.00
M68 NMM 1:55.00
M66 NWY 1:55.00
W73 NRY 1:55.00
W65 NML 1:52.00
M78 NMM 1:50.00
M73 NMS 1:50.00
W66 NWG 1:48.00
W62 NML 1:47.00
W66 NML 1:46.00
W58 NNC 1:45.00
W60 NNB 1:45.00
W59 NMS 1:45.00
W59 NMT 1:45.00
M76 NWG 1:40.00
M66 NMS 1:38.00
W36 NWY 1:36.00
W41 NML  1:36.00
W55 NLC 1:35.00
W46 NRT  1:35.00
W58 NPM 1:30.00
M68 NMT 1:30.00
M51 NPM  1:30.00
W56 NET  1:30.00
W55 NBM 1:28.00
W38 NOF 1:28.00
W43 NRY 1:27.00
M76 NSA 1:27.00
M63 NML 1:26.00
M63 NRY  1:25.00
M41 NGS 1:25.00
M55 NCL 1:23.00
M57 NNC 1:22.00
M45 NMS 1:22.00
M57 NSP  1:22.00
M68 NMT 1:22.00
M73 NWG 1:21.00
M41 NGS 1:20.00
M29 NLC 1:20.00
M63 NOF  1:20.00
W52 NBT 1:18.00
M68 NET  1:18.00

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Kristy Nichols
Bill Devenish
Sharon Walsh-Barltrop
Sandra Rogers
Peter Harvey
Jenny Whiteley
Rhonda O'Donnell
Narelle Duggan
William Watkins
Emma Rogers
Rachel Ireland
Tony Curran
Stephen Harvey
Pamela Nix
Stephen DE Lorenzo
Peter Nix

John Wynberg
Zsuzsanna Molnar
Damon Kendrick
Peter Budd
Catherine Todd
Haydn Wood
Darren Paton
Nathan Eaves
Mitchell Patterson

Event 6 25m Butterfly
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Name
Roger Montgomery
Mary Woodward
Pam Rodwell
Elvera Vickery
Kathryn Henson
Russell Thompson
Sue Wiles
Peter Rawling
James Watson
Allan Wilson
Sophia Bassett
Bill Walker
Gloria Carden
Johanna Kingma
Colin Bertram
Annie Cooke
Allan Foster
Jann Harris
Gail Wright
Neysha Johnston
Louise Boughey
Tracey Whalan
Wendy Cook
Paul Bailey
Michael Carmody
Margaret Nunn
Jenny Shay
Brenda Day
Dennis Moore

W34
M64
W45
W50
M65
W56
W50
W37
M52
w21
W48
M61
M67
w47
M58
M47
M65
W30
M55
M57
w28
M48
M46
M30
M28

NRT
NPN
NPM
NSP
NPN
NRY
NNC
NET
NSP
NSP
NSP
NET
NPN
NNB
NPN
NNB
NSP
NPN
NWO
NSP
NRY
NWO
NSP
NRY
NSP
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1:16.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:14.00
1:14.00
1:14.00
1:14.00
1:12.00
1:11.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:09.00
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:05.00
1:04.00
1:02.00
1:02.00
1:01.00

59.00

50.00

Age Team Seed Time

M69
W62
W66
w81
W52
M77
W74
M69
M40
M66
w4l
M85
w82
W63
M68
W70
M65
W59
W63
w47
W52
W52
W56
M53
M69
W58
W54
W65
M65

NWL
NML
NMT
NSP
NCL
NET
NBM
NML
NSP
NMM
NPM
NNC
NPM
NET
NMM
NPT
NMS
NMS
NCK
NRT
NSG
NNC
NET
NWG
NMS
NPM
NLP
NTN
NCK

38.00
38.00
35.00
31.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
29.50
29.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
26.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
24.00
24.00
23.00
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30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Carl Wallace

Roy Smith

Peter Sheean

Kim Moxon
Stephen Murray
Rajiv Ahuja

lan Sharp
Stephanie Fletcher
Karline Lindsell
Mark Burrough
Wilson Gamble
David Kowald
Kim Brennan
Michael Stringfellow
Greg Jewson
Robert Kirkbride
Julie-Anne West
Natalie Jeffreys
Tony Goodwin
Anthony Horadam
Michelle Herms
Kevin Phillips
Michael Corrigan
Gary Stutsel

Kim Beazley
Andrew McCrindell
Christopher Coburn
Michael Abboud
Stuart Ellicott
John Wynberg
Wendy McMurtrie
Vassili Efimov
John DE Vries
Richard Braddish
Tony Tooher
Mark Patterson
Joern Sauer

Jon Hawton

John Bates
Graham Hill
Mitchell Patterson

Event 7 50m Freestyle
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Name
John Lorang
Russell Thompson
Sue Johnstone
Valerie Lincoln
Gay Grillmeier
Peter King
Lee Bootland
Lindsay Mason
Bill Patton
Jack Lewin
Margaret Sadow
Elvera Vickery
Janet Brien

M72
M68
M70
W55
M62
M53
M71
W58
W51
M58
M70
M53
W57
M41
M59
M71
W57
W40
M77
M57
W54
M64
M60
M75
M60
M51
M61
M55
M62
M65
W47
M46
M56
M49
M52
M57
M57
M50
M44
M43
M28

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0
NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 9 - 24/05/2014

NNC
NMT
NCB
NNC
NSA
NMT
NML
NPN
NWL
NCL
NWG
NSG
NPM
NGS
NML
NOF
NET
NWY
NML
NBT
NNC
NNC
NMT
NTN
NSG
NRY
NPN
NCL
NHS
NSP
NPM
NWO
NSP
NET
NWG
NSP
NSP
NBT
NSP
NSP
NSP

23.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
14.50
13.00
13.00
13.00
11.00

Age Team Seed Time

M83
M77
W61
W90
W73
M82
W70
W56
M85
M79
W75
w81
w82

NCK
NET
NWL
NGS
NGS
NMM
NMT
NSA
NPM
NRY
NSN
NSP
NPM

1:50.00
1:30.00
1:15.00
1:07.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:01.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.00

59.00

58.00

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Christine Carter
Helen Rubin
Lynne Harris
Catherine Kiczynski
Judith Wooley
Margaret Perkins
Alan Moore
Barry Barker
Robin Carson
Jan Finn
Margaret Jopling
Marie Taylor
Graham Campbell
Gordon Creek
Julian Mifsud
Colin Cook
Marilyn Jones
Colin Bertram
Helen Campbell
Heather Cachia
Nick Woodcock
Janice Corrigan
Mary Woodward
Raymond Green
George Brown
Lesley Doran
Peter Kellaway
Peter Ray

Julie Smith

Pam Hutchings
Pamela Rawling
Khyiah Angel
Susan Neuner
Vesna Mirkovic
Maureen Woodcock
Bonnie Cook
Joanne Gillan
Sophia Bassett
Helen White
Jane Noake
Lynn Healey
Katherine Woodburn
Wendy Cook
Jocelyn Brady
Susan Myers
Rodney Sandell
Allan Foster
Angela Hay
Rebekah Cowan
Vic Burns
Tracey Whalan
Neysha Johnston
Yvette Cotton
David Kowald
Peter Myers
Kent Smith
Rajiv Ahuja
John Smith

W72
W62
W66
W53
W63
W71
M73
M82
W75
W80
W79
w61l
M70
M73
M66
M68
W61
M68
W66
W68
M66
W59
W62
M75
M76
W58
M78
M66
W60
W78
W67
W49
W49
W57
W65
W66
W41l
w41
w64
W57
W64
w41l
W56
W51
W64
M61
M65
W38
W46
M75
W52
W47
W43
M53
M63
M76
M53
M62

NPM
NRY
NWG
NMT
NSN
NPM
NNC
NNC
NNC
NRT
NPM
NML
NWG
NMS
NWY
NNC
NMS
NMM
NWG
NCL
NNC
NMT
NML
NOF
NWY
NNC
NMM
NGS
NNB
NSP
NML
NRY
NRT
NLP
NNC
NWY
NSG
NPM
NSP
NSP
NOF
NML
NET
NSG
NWG
NMS
NMS
NOF
NRT
NMT
NNC
NRT
NRY
NSG
NWG
NWG
NMT
NCK
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57.00
56.00
56.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
52.00
51.00
51.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
49.00
49.00
49.00
49.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
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72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Geoffrey Jones
Ross Cummins
Terry Lorraine
Kevin Phillips
Colin Stanford
Stephen Black
Michael Carmody
Stephen Morrissey
David Goninan
Susan Leech
Michael Corrigan
Geoff White
Anthony Horadam
Kim Brennan
Michael Abboud
Roy Smith
Michael Hickerton
Colin Bullard
Alan Burgess

Katherine Ahern-Sharpe

Sandra Rogers
Kristy Nichols
Bill Harris
Bill Cook

Sharon Walsh-Barltrop

Garry Fletcher
Peter Harvey
Rhonda O'Donnell
Christopher Coburn
Greg Lewin
Sandie Carden
Natalie Jeffreys
Richard Braddish
Roger Haines
Daniel Harding
Lester Gollan
Narelle Duggan
Michael Goodman
Owen Sinden
Stephen Lamy
Jenny Whiteley
William Watkins
Emma Rogers
Scott Hay
Stephen DE Lorenzo
Tony Curran

Peter Nix

Craig Magnusson
Catherine Todd
Zsuzsanna Molnar
Haydn Wood
Graham Hill
Craig Smith
Christopher Saxby
Nathan Eaves
John Bates

M66
M51
M68
M64
M76
M57
M69
M63
M57
W51
M60
M63
M57
W57
M55
M68
M61
M41
M63
W51
W50
W34
M73
M68
W45
M60
M65
W50
M61
M49
W48
W40
M49
M52
M51
M49
W37
M40
M59
M65
W56
M52
w21
M45
M58
M61
M47
M49
W28
W30
M48
M43
M46
M34
M30
M44

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0

NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 9 - 24/05/2014
Event 8 50m Butterfly

NMS
NPM
NMT
NNC
NSA
NRY
NMS
NBT
NNC
NRY
NMT
NOF
NBT
NPM
NCL
NMT
NNC
NGS
NRY
NML
NSP
NRT
NWG
NET
NPM
NPN
NPN
NNC
NPN
NRY
NPM
NWY
NET
NPT
NCL
NPN
NET
NOF
NCT
NML
NRY
NSP
NSP
NBT
NPN
NET
NNB
NHS
NRY
NPN
NWO
NSP
NSP
NWO
NRY
NSP

38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
37.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
29.40
29.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
27.00
27.00
26.50

O©CoOoO~NOoO ok, WN B

Name
Victor Libdy
Ruth Fitzpatrick
Colin CIiff
Pamela Rawling
Susan Neuner
Johanna Kingma
Paul Bailey
Alan Burgess
Lindsay Brice
Jann Harris
Narelle Day
Peter Sheean
Robert Kirkbride
Wendy Gordon
Hugo Foong
Dawn Gledhill
Wilson Gamble
Andrew McCrindell
Lester Gollan
Michelle Stonehouse
Jorian Catzel
Jade Mifsud
Scott Andrews
Kristy Nichols
Wendy McMurtrie
William Watkins
Dennis McKee
Caroline Makin
Cameron Jones
Annemaree Granger
Kasey Shepherd
Sandra Rogers
Roger Haines
Mark Patterson
Pamela Nix
Damon Kendrick
Stephen Harvey
Joern Sauer
Catherine Todd
Darren Paton
Katie Nilan
Vassili Efimov
Peter Budd
Craig Magnusson
Graham Hill
Nathan Eaves
John Bates
Mitchell Patterson
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M55
W66
M79
W67
W49
W63
M53
M63
M63
W59
W59
M70
M71
W61
M29
W64
M70
M51
M49
W52
M66
W36
M45
W34
w47
M52
M60
W46
M32
W45
W32
W50
M52
M57
w47
M55
M67
M57
w28
M46
W33
M46
M57
M49
M43
M30
M44
M28

NCT
NML
NMT
NML
NRT
NET
NWG
NRY
NML
NMS
NOF
NCB
NOF
NNC
NLC
NML
NWG
NRY
NPN
NBT
NWG
NWY
NCL
NRT
NPM
NSP
NSG
NTN
NWG
NPM
NBT
NSP
NPT
NSP
NNB
NWO
NPN
NSP
NRY
NSP
NSP
NWO
NSP
NHS
NSP
NRY
NSP
NSP

1:20.00
1:06.00
1:05.00
1:00.00
58.30
56.00
54.00
53.00
49.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
47.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
44.00
42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
39.00
38.00
37.90
37.00
37.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
34.00
33.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
31.00
30.00
30.00
27.50
24.00



Ettalong Pelicans

Event 10 100m Backstroke

O©CoOoO~NOoO ok~ wnN P

Name
Valerie Lincoln
Patricia McCarthy
Bonnie Cook
Peter Ray
Graham Campbell
Colleen Garland
Gay Grillmeier
Helen Rubin
George Brown
Heather Cachia
Valerie Lynch
Pam Rodwell
Allan Wilson
Barry Barker
Lynne Harris
Margaret Jopling
Khyiah Angel
Allan Foster
Russell Pinkerton
Ronald Cowley
Annie Cooke
Dennis Moore
Joanne Gillan
Rajiv Ahuja
Michelle Herms
Roger Haines
Stephen Morrissey
Kim Beazley
Stuart Ellicott
Stephen Lamy
Craig Magnusson
John DE Vries
Stephen Brown
Jon Hawton

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0

NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 9 - 24/05/2014
Event 11 100m Breaststroke

Age Team Seed Time

W90
W69
W66
M66
M70
w61l
W73
W62
M76
W68
W74
W66
M66
M82
W66
W79
W49
M65
M63
M81
W70
M65
w4l
M53
W54
M52
M63
M60
M62
M65
M49
M56
M51
M50

NGS
NCK
NWY
NGS
NWG
NET
NGS
NRY
NWY
NCL
NSG
NMT
NMM
NNC
NWG
NPM
NRY
NMS
NNC
NWY
NPT
NCK
NSG
NMT
NNC
NPT
NBT
NSG
NHS
NML
NHS
NSP
NBT
NBT

3:20.00
3:18.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:37.00
2:35.00
2:31.00
2:30.00
2:26.00
2:25.00
2:25.00
2:25.00
2:22.00
2:20.00
2:18.00
2:15.00
2:15.00
2:10.00
1:55.00
1:54.00
1:52.00
1:50.00
1:45.00
1:36.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:33.00
1:32.00
1:30.00
1:20.00
1:15.00
1:14.00
1:14.00
1:06.50

O©CO~NO O WNPE

Name
John Lorang
Jack Lewin
Shirley Lewin
Maria Urruzmendi
Lee Bootland
Kerry llsley
Bridget Cook
Bill Walker
Kay Freeman
Nick Woodcock
Vic Burns
Maureen Woodcock
John Smith
Marie Taylor
Trevor Mallon
Vesna Mirkovic
Jodie Rich
Lynn Healey
lan Sharp
Jane Noake
Helen White
Michael Hickerton
Mark Burrough
Karline Lindsell
Wendy Gordon
Gary Stutsel
Greg Lewin
Susan Leech
Marilyn Jones
Scott Andrews
Daniel Harding
Owen Sinden
Tony Goodwin
Craig Smith
Scott Hay
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M83
M79
W70
W59
W70
W72
W70
M85
W68
M66
M75
W65
M62
W61
M72
W57
W42
W64
M71
W57
W64
M61
M58
W51
W61
M75
M49
W51
W61
M45
M51
M59
M77
M46
M45

NCK
NRY
NRY
NSN
NMT
NML
NWG
NNC
NRT
NNC
NMT
NNC
NCK
NML
NOF
NLP
NPM
NOF
NML
NSP
NSP
NNC
NCL
NWL
NNC
NTN
NRY
NRY
NMS
NCL
NCL
NCT
NML
NSP
NBT

4:00.00
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:15.00
2:50.00
2:43.00
2:36.00
2:35.00
2:30.00
2:26.00
2:15.00
2:15.00
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:06.00
2:05.00
2:05.00
2:00.00
1:58.00
1:58.00
1:56.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:42.00
1:39.00
1:34.00
1:31.00
1:31.00
1:31.00
1:28.00
1:25.00
1:23.00
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NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 9 - 24/05/2014
Event 12 100m IM

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Raymond Ashton M68 NRY  3:35.00
2 Margaret Sadow W75 NSN  3:05.00
3 Roger Montgomery M69 NWL 2:50.00
4 Marion Dreyer W67 NET  2:44.00
5 Gloria Carden W82 NPM  2:40.00
6 Kathryn Henson W52 NCL 2:30.00
7 Victor Libdy M55 NCT  2:30.00
8 Margaret Perkins W71 NPM  2:30.00
9 Sue Wiles W74 NBM 2:20.00
10 Pamela Rawling W67 NML 2:15.00
11 Peter Rawling M69 NML 2:15.00
12 Colin CIiff M79 NMT 2:05.00
13 Rodney Sandell M61 NMS 2:00.00
14 Johanna Kingma W63 NET 1:56.00
15 Susan Neuner W49 NRT  1:55.00
16 Kim Moxon W55 NNC 1:52.00
17 Narelle Day W59 NOF 1:50.00
18 Stephanie Fletcher W58 NPN  1:50.00
19 Annemaree Granger W45 NPM  1:50.00
20 Susan Myers W64 NWG 1:47.00
21 Peter Myers M63 NWG 1:45.00
22 Gail Wright W63 NCK  1:45.00
23 Neysha Johnston W47 NRT  1:45.00
24 Paul Bailey M53 NWG 1:45.00
25 Jocelyn Brady W51 NSG 1:42.00
26 Dawn Gledhill W64 NML 1:41.00
27 Christopher Coburn M61 NPN  1:40.00
28 Wilson Gamble M70 NWG 1:40.00
29 Robert Kirkbride M71 NOF  1:40.00
30 Greg Jewson M59 NML 1:38.00
31 Sandie Carden W48 NPM  1:35.00
32 Michael Corrigan M60 NMT 1:35.00
33 Julie-Anne West W57 NET  1:30.00
34 Dennis McKee M60 NSG  1:30.00
35 Wendy McMurtrie W47 NPM  1:30.00
36 Jorian Catzel M66 NWG 1:30.00
37 Clary Munns W70 NBT 1:28.00
38 Lester Gollan M49 NPN  1:26.00
39 Cameron Jones M32 NWG 1:25.00
40 Kasey Shepherd W32 NBT 1:23.00
41 Caroline Makin W46 NTN  1:23.00
42 Richard Braddish M49 NET  1:20.00
43 Michael Goodman M40 NOF  1:20.00
44 Vassili Efimov M46 NWO 1:15.00
45 Graham Hill M43 NSP  1:13.00
46 Christopher Saxby M34 NWO 1:12.47
47 Katie Nilan W33 NSP  1:12.00

48 James Watson M40 NSP 1:08.00



